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+—. BiEHE. 3L Eleven. vibration damper and armor rod

T Leip sk 5t
preformed armor rod L Pk st
preformed armor rod

vibration damper

REARRBNIDRIIBIREAFTIREAEFTXXKIT, SHIFFLAREE, TEATHRBNSBH FRXIR I SLLF~ER b T
BEE,
The 4D series vibration damper provided by Zhongbei Company is a Stokebridge tuning fork design, multi-resonance sound damping

device, which is mainly used to weaken and disperse the impact energy generated by the breeze vibration on the cable.

1. ¥#& Specifications
*11.1 Table 11.1

B S Model Clampignz?iif;ilrﬁé:ge (mm) Toté?\le;émTer) Clamping ﬁfﬂf&?ggnge (mm) B 8 (kg) Weight (ko)
4D-30-27.0 27.0-22.3 383 52 2.5
4D-30-23.4 23.4-19.5 383 52 2.5
4D-30-20.3 20.3-16.5 383 52 2.5
4D-30-18.0 18.0-15.0 383 52 2.5
4D-30-16.0 16.0-14.0 383 52 2.5
4D-30-14.0 14.0-12.2 383 52 2.5
4D-20-27.0 27.0-22.3 330 52 1.4
4D-20-23.4 23.4-19.5 330 52 1.4
4D-20-20.3 20.3-16.5 330 52 1.4
4D-20-18.0 18.0-15.0 330 52 1.4
4D-20-16.0 16.0-14.0 330 52 1.4
4D-20-14.0 14.0-12.2 330 52 1.4
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2. BLE configuration:

HEHTFOPGWXLHIBIERE, b TADSSHKE,
Itis commonly used in the anti-shock device of OPGW cable, and can also be used in ADSS cable.

F11.20PGWHIREBER KM ENEER
Table 11.2 Configuration Table of OPGW vibration damper Installation Quantity

F4EE 1Z(mm) Cable diameter (mm) 4 BE(m) gear(m)
d<12 100~300 300~600 600~900
12=<d<22 100~350 350~700 700~1000 1000~1200
MiREH (B P 4 6 8

Number of vibration dampers (per gear)

11.3 ADSSHiREREBENRES RR
11.3 ADSS vibration damper installation number configuration reference table

S48 E 42 (mm) Cable diameter (mm) 4 BE(m) gear(m)
d<12 100~250 250~450 450~700
12<d<22 100~250 250~500 500~800 800~1000
B 4% S 20 2 (5 1) 1 5 6 8

Number of vibration dampers (per gear)

i ERREEL, AREER, BIREBEASTAL,
Note: At the critical span, for safety reasons, the number of vibration dampers is used more not less.

3. i%£3#! Selection:

BRRNEERIER, —BRFESL, —EERRESEKE
AR RE

Two factors are considered in the selection, one is to select the damper head, and the other is to choose the diameter of the installation
wire. Considering the main technical parameters of OPGW's optical cable, such as tension, wind speed, topography and other factors,
the anti-vibration hammer is selected.

Ny

2. ZEZROPGWHIRBEH EZRARSH, WiKH. K. HEERRHEE

3.1EERERF weight selection:

BitAR: Z=V/(T*M) Theoretical formula: Z=\/(T*M)

BN ZAXGHWHEERE, KBEREHRNES,

MRZ>110, Wi A4D-30; WMRZ<110, WEH4D-20,

i TREFENRIBEMN18%-25% (kN ) M¥¢4i& i EEkg/km

Meaning: Z is the characteristic impedance value of the cable. This value determines the type of anti—vibration.
1f Z>110, choose 4D-30; if Z<110, choose 4D-20.

Note: 18%-25% (kN) of the rated tensile strength of T-fiber cable M cable weight per kg/km

3.2k # H 2% % Selection of clamping diameter:

KBEFREXRREREWMKLE T (HEELEK ) NELARERZMN, MREEPEEN, EHREZRNAXKEEMPELENTEER.
The clamping diameter refers to the sum of the diameter of the cable and the double diameter of the skein in the tension clamp (or sus—
pension clamp). If installed in the retaining line, the clamping diameter is twice the diameter of the cable diameter plus the armor rod.

4 1 REL BB E Determination of the installation location

BERSHIRENEARBSANEES, EEM—MEEFMNETNRESEHIEREN, BTRENAR, EEMNCELHBZTN,
HEELEMEXNEMAERA—ESLABE, A T4DEBREMNR/IIRIBE LS B HBBRAORE, AERPEEMIELAREHEEHN
PR, WEIERELAELITE, HTEARXNT:
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The ideal state vibration damper should be installed at the anti-node of the largest amplitude, but the nodes and anti-nodes of any one
of the spans are determined by the frequency. The position of the anti-node is also changed due to the different wind speeds. The
installation position of the vibration damper is not necessarily satisfactory for a certain frequency. Because the 4D anti-vibration hammer
responds sensitively to small amplitudes. Satisfactory results can be obtained at any position in the middle of the wave, so in engineering
to simplify the calculation, the formula is as follows:
a. E— 1T HIREREMEARTIAXITE
L1=0.5/f*(T/M)1/2 H e : f=0.185V/D
V-XliE, B6-7m/s.
D-455ME (m)
‘P%%ﬁﬁiﬁ%ﬁ(N)(%ﬁﬁ‘"%ﬁTEt%RﬁM%%ﬁﬁ)
KHEHRMESE (kg/m)
ﬁ‘: R, EZAMRERTEMEH: L2=L1+0.58m; L3=L2=0.58m,
HefESKRREE,
a. The first anti-vibration hammer installation position can be calculated according to the following formula
L1=0.5/f*(T/M)1/2 where: f=0.185V/D
V-wind speed, take 6-7m/s.
D-fiber outer diameter (m)
T—fiber cable daily running tension (N) (no daily running tension can be taken as 20% of cable RTS)
M-fiber cable unit weight (kg/m)
The installation position of the second and third anti-vibration hammersis: L2=L1+0.58m; L3=L2=0.58m,
Other hanging points are analogous.
b. RAZEREE -, F=AMRE, ER0.6k—F, BIL2=L3=0.6m,H i Rikxk FK#,
b. Install the second and third vibration dampers equidistantly, with an interval of 0.6 meters, thatis, L2=L3=0.6m, and other hanging
points are analogized.

EEED:

ORBUEEHRETEZENUEEENSLE, WHEERENT,

QINRMIRBETTHZE M BEFEOPGWR L LSRG L £, ZRBIREHE, EEE—APHIRE

EENZ2LLE, BREROEBNLLKRiKH50-80mm,

BEARREAXSLUTHE:

Precautions:

1 According to the calculation, if the position of the vibration damper calculation installation falls on the inner skein, it can be directly installed.
2 If the vibration damper calculation installation position falls on the OPGW cable or falls on the outer skein, considering the installation
convenience, itis recommended to install the first vibration damper on the inner skein, and the center of the vibration damper is at the
end of the skein. 50-80mm.

See the following figure for specific installation methods:
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4.2 BhiREELR I Anti-vibration hammer installation direction
FrRERSESL I SRhiRIERE T X, WRMBXIRENE, RBEXEZ EIIREE,
The damper head of the vibration damper has nothing to do with the vibration performance, and there is no relevant standard. According

to the customary installation method in China for many years, the damper head of the vibration damper is generally oriented toward the

tower.

5. #% 5 Armorrod

#11.4 #i1& Table 11.4 Specifications

M 1%

TFH0800

TFH0880

TFH0960

TFH1010

TFH1060

TFH1110

TFH1160

TFH1170

TFH1200

TFH1270

TFH1290

TFH1360
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iE A 4L &(mm)
Specifications Applicable cable
diameter (mm)

7.4-8.0

8.1-8.8

9.0-9.6

9.7-10.1

10.2-10.6

10.7-11.1

11.2-11.6

11.7-11.7

11.8-12.0

12.1-12.7

12.8-12.9

13.0-13.6

##Material

BERE
Anti—rust
aluminum alloy

D5 E R
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy
mgmREE
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

PSR A <
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

PR A ¢
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

BEERE
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

BERE
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

BERE
Anti—rust
aluminum alloy
FERE
Anti—rust
aluminum alloy
R E
Anti—rust
aluminum alloy

FrEEsR A ¢
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

MmgmREE
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

& (mm)L
length
(mm) L

400

400

450

450

450

450

500

500

500

500

500

500

H2(kg)
Weight (kg)

0.12

0.21

0.21

0.21

0.23

0.23

M A&

Specifications

TFH 1410

TFH 1430

TFH 1450

TFH 1510

TFH 1580

TFH 1600

TFH 1690

TFH 1730

TFH 1800

TFH 1840

TFH 1880

i& A 8542 (mm)
Applicable cable
diameter (mm)

13.7-14 .1

14.2-14.3

14.4-14.5

14.6-15.1

15.2-15.8

15.9-16.0

16.1-16.9

17.0-17.3

17.4-18.0

18.1-18.4

18.5-18.8

#1#Material

BEHRE
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

BiéE4R & ¢
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

BisE4R & ¢
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

B4R & ¢
Anti—rust
aluminum alloy

ik Rl
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

B4R & ¢
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

B 45 4R & ¢
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

R a
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

PR E
Anti—rust
aluminum alloy

PR E
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

PR E
Anti-rust
aluminum alloy

N8

—REBEBIIREN KR ELTEKE T @

K E(mm)L

length
(mm) L

500

500

500

500

550

550

550

550

550

550

550

H2(kg)
Weight (kg)

0.23

0.30

0.30

0.30

0.33

0.33

0.35
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